17.3  Interest Rate Risk
The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from cash held on deposit with an Australian financial institution as it is subject
to prevailing interest rates.

The variable rate instruments as at each balance sheet date are:

 Note 2023
$

2022
$

Cash and cash equivalents 5 1,031,556 6,267,703

Financial assets (security deposits) 7 84,000 24,000

  1,115,556 6,291,703

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets or liabilities at fair value through profit or loss due to their
short-term nature.

Carrying Amount Note 2023
$

2022
$

Cash and cash equivalents 5 1,031,556 6,267,703

Financial assets (security deposits) 7 84,000 24,000

 1,115,556 6,291,703

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

42

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Profit or Loss
$

30 June 2023 2022

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

Interest income on cash balance 10,316 (10,316) 62,677 (62,677)

Interest income on financial assets (security deposits) 840 (840) 240 (240)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 11,156 (11,156) 62,917 (62,917)

The Group has no loans or borrowings.

18 Consolidated Group Information
a) Subsidiaries

The Group’s subsidiaries at 30 June 2023 are set out below. The Consolidated Financial Statements incorporate the
assets, liabilities, and results of its sole subsidiary:

Name of Entity Country of
Incorporation

2023 2022

Subsidiaries

MMM Resources Pty Ltd Australia 100 100

19 Parent Entity Disclosure
The following information relates to the parent entity, Bellavista Resources Ltd, as at and for the year ended 30 June 2023.

Result of the parent entity 2023
$

2022
$

Loss for the year 1,264,865 378,952

Other comprehensive loss - -

Total Comprehensive loss for the year 1,264,865 378,952

Financial Position of parent entity at year end:

Current assets 1,297,790 6,419,641

Non-current assets 5,377,351 675,039

Total assets 6,675,141 7,094,681

Current liabilities 934,432 187,975

Non-current liabilities - -

Total liabilities 934,432 187,975

Total net assets 5,740,710 6,906,705

Total equity of the parent entity comprising of:

Share capital 7,285,658 7,285,658

Equity incentive reserve 98,869 -

Accumulated losses (1,643,817) (378,953)

Total equity 5,740,710 6,906,705

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

43

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

20 Commitments
In order to maintain current rights of tenure to mining tenements, the Group will be required to perform exploration work to
meet the minimum expenditure requirements. This expenditure will only be incurred should the Group retain its existing
level of interest in its various exploration areas and provided access to mining tenements is not restricted. Due to the nature
of the Group’s operations in exploring and evaluating areas of interest, it is very difficult to forecast the nature and amount